Effective immediately upon Closing, Seller shall lease the CT Sim to SNERCC at the SNERCC Premises for a period of time not to exceed five (5) Business Days

following the Closing.

3.        Within five (5) Business Days following the Closing, upon payment to Seller by Purchaser or SNERCC of an amount equal to One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand

and 00/100 Dollars ($175,000.00) (the “CT Sim Lease & Purchase Price”), which amount shall be payable by wire transfer of immediately available funds to such bank account as

shall be designated in writing by Seller at least two (2) Business Days prior to the date of payment, Seller shall convey to SNERCC via a mutually agreed upon bill of sale, good,